

æ

ITEM NO.14
(IN CHAMBERS)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5160 OF 2009

PARMOD KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 08/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Chandan Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv

Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let statement of case of the parties, who have not filed the same, be
filed within three weeks' time from today.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master