

§
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5160 OF 2009

PARMOD KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv

Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 9 days in filing the statement of case by respondent Nos. 7 to 10 is condoned. Statement of case filed by respondent nos. 7 to 10 be taken on record.

Nobody appears to represent respondent Nos. 11 to 15.

However, four weeks' time is granted for filing the statement of case on their behalf.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER