

\200

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5160 OF 2009

PARMOD KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.11 to 15 states that he is adopting the statement of case filed on behalf of the appellants since he is supporting the cause of the appellants.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(HARJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER